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The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

Sr.#

The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per

all applicable admission rules of the University.

Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact
(particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the
University.
Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those

who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

App

856

861

853

862

858

868

848

Name

Majida Zia

Marvi Mueen

TANZEEL-UR-

REHMAN

Muhammad Sajid

amina khalid

Mahnoor khan

Qari Safdar
Abubakar

Father's Name

Zia ud Din Zia

Mueen Ud Din

NAJEEB-UR-
REHMAN

Wali Muhammad

khalid mehmood
khalid
Hagnawaz khan

Muhammad
Sarwar

Gender

female

female

male

male

female

female

male

DOB

1995-
06-04

1997-
08-20

1994-
06-10

1987-
02-08

1996-11-
11

1998-
03-26

1985-
08-23

District

Vehari

Rahim Yar

Khan

Kotli

Bahawalpur

Vehari

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

20

0

20

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

NCC BA/BSc Year

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

Obtained

798

535

713

489

813

497

713

Library
Science

(as

elective

or

optional) Adjustment
50 0
50 -5
50 20
0 20
0 0
0 0
0 15

Total

1200

800

1200

800

1300

800

1200

Merit

582.000

580.000

545.333

509.000

500.308

497.000

490.333



Sr.#

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

App

866

869

851

857

873

852

867

872

860

851

854

863

Name

Muhammad
Samiullah

Nouman Riaz

Shamila Younas

Zunaira Hayat
Malik

NAFEES
MAJEED

Mudassar Ul Haq

Bushra Mobeen

Muhammad
Saleem

Ruma Shabbir

Muhammad
Islam

M.Younas altaf

Nobia hata

Father's Name

Jam Allah
Bukhsh

Muhammad Riaz

Muhammad
Younas

Zafar Hayat
ABDUL M
AJEED

Anwar Ul Haq

Mussarat Al

Muhammad
Aslam

Malik
Muhammad
Shabbir

Muhammad
Yousuf

M.altaf

M.khanM

Gender

male

male

female

male

male

male

female

male

female

male

male

male

DOB

1994-11-
14

1993-
04-01

1993-
01-01

1996-
12-25

1992-
02-24

1995-
12-20

1991-
05-01

1994-
02-09

1992-

02-21

1995-

01-01

1988-
05-26

1994-
10-12

District

Rahim Yar

Khan

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Lodhran

Bahawalpur

Sahiwal

Bahawalpur

Lodhran

Lodhran

Kech

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

20

NCC BA/BSc
0 BA
0 BA
0 BA
0 BSc
0 BA
0 BA
0 BA
0 BSc
0 BA
0 BA
0 BA
0 BA

Year

2017

2016

2013

2016

2017

2017

2017

2015

2017

2017

2009

2014

Obtained

481

435

437

469

438

445

394

453

432

421

406

489

Library
Science
(as
elective
or
optional)

0

50

50

50

Adjustment

0

-5

20

-10

-15

Total

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

1100

Merit

481.000

480.000

467.000

464.000

458.000

445.000

444.000

443.000

432.000

421.000

376.000

340.636



