1st Merit List | MLISc | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact
 (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the
 University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	BA/BSc	Year	Obtained	Library Science (as elective or optional)	Adjustment	Total	Merit
1	856	Majida Zia	Zia ud Din Zia	female	1995- 06-04	Vehari	0	0	ВА	2017	798	50	0	1200	582.000
2	861	Marvi Mueen	Mueen Ud Din	female	1997- 08-20	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ВА	2016	535	50	-5	800	580.000
3	853	TANZEEL-UR- REHMAN	NAJEEB-UR- REHMAN	male	1994- 06-10	Kotli	20	0	ВА	2017	713	50	20	1200	545.333
4	862	Muhammad Sajid	Wali Muhammad	male	1987- 02-08	Bahawalpur	20	0	ВА	2017	489	0	20	800	509.000
5	858	amina khalid	khalid mehmood khalid	female	1996-11- 11	Vehari	0	0	ВА	2017	813	0	0	1300	500.308
6	868	Mahnoor khan	Haqnawaz khan	female	1998- 03-26	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	497	0	0	800	497.000
7	848	Qari Safdar Abubakar	Muhammad Sarwar	male	1985- 08-23	Bahawalpur	20	0	ВА	2016	713	0	15	1200	490.333

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	BA/BSc	Year	Obtained	Library Science (as elective or optional)	Adjustment	Total	Merit
8	866	Muhammad Samiullah	Jam Allah Bukhsh	male	1994-11- 14	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ВА	2017	481	0	0	800	481.000
9	869	Nouman Riaz	Muhammad Riaz	male	1993- 04-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2016	435	50	-5	800	480.000
10	851	Shamila Younas	Muhammad Younas	female	1993- 01-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2013	437	50	-20	800	467.000
11	857	Zunaira Hayat Malik	Zafar Hayat	male	1996- 12-25	Lodhran	0	0	BSc	2016	469	0	-5	800	464.000
12	873	NAFEES MAJEED	ABDUL M AJEED	male	1992- 02-24	Bahawalpur	20	0	ВА	2017	438	0	20	800	458.000
13	852	Mudassar UI Haq	Anwar UI Haq	male	1995- 12-20	Sahiwal	0	0	ВА	2017	445	0	0	800	445.000
14	867	Bushra Mobeen	Mussarat Ali	female	1991- 05-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2017	394	50	0	800	444.000
15	872	Muhammad Saleem	Muhammad Aslam	male	1994- 02-09	Lodhran	0	0	BSc	2015	453	0	-10	800	443.000
16	860	Ruma Shabbir	Malik Muhammad Shabbir	female	1992- 02-21	Lodhran	0	0	ВА	2017	432	0	0	800	432.000
17	851	Muhammad Islam	Muhammad Yousuf	male	1995- 01-01	Kech	0	0	ВА	2017	421	0	0	800	421.000
18	854	M.Younas altaf	M.altaf	male	1988- 05-26	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2009	406	0	-30	800	376.000
19	863	Nobia hata	M.khanM	male	1994- 10-12	Bahawalpur	0	0	ВА	2014	489	0	-15	1100	340.636